
PARTS CATALOGUE

PF-1
PRINTER OPTIONS

PRINTER OPTIONS - Parts Catalogue KYOCERA PF-1 Page 1



PF-1 Parts Catalogue

Table of Contents

3Final Assembly (Fig.1)
5Feeder Main Mechanism Assembly (Fig.2)
7Feeder Assembly (Fig.3)
9Electronics assembly (Fig.4)

11Legal kit packaging (Fig.5)

Introduction

The figures which follow depict the major assemblies of the printer or option,
broken down into components. Following each figure are the list giving the
following information:

Reference number which corresponds to the parts in the figure’Ref No.’
Part code which identifies the part’Part code’

A brief description of the part’Part description’
Quantity of the part used in the printer or option’Quantity’

Only the parts highlighted in BOLD should be ordered. All other parts are for
reference only and are not stocked.

PRINTER OPTIONS - Parts Catalogue KYOCERA PF-1 Page 2



01-011

01-013 01-009

01-003

01-001

01-002

01-006

01-014

01-004

01-005

01-008

Fig.1 - Final Assembly

PRINTER OPTIONS - Parts Catalogue KYOCERA PF-1 Page 3



QuantityDescriptionPart CodeRef No. QuantityDescriptionPart CodeRef No.

1PAPER FEEDER ASSYPF-101-000
1FEEDER ASSY HCF-lKYO 115V01-001
1FEEDER ASSY HCF-lXYO 230V01-001
1COVER TOP A855SP24BPF100101-002
1SCREW WASHERED M3 X .5 PPH5SP24BPF100201-003
1REAR TACK COVER5SP24BPF100301-004
1SIDE COVER5SP24BPF100401-005
1SIDE COVER ASSY-FRONT5SP24BPF100501-006
1JUMPER CORD5SP24BPF100601-008
1ASSY-PEDESTAL5SP24BPF100701-009
1DOCUMENT PACKAGING5SP24BPF100801-010
1PACKAGING HCF5SP24BPF101101-011
1INSTRUCTIONS UNPACK KYO HCF5SP24BPF101201-013
1SCREW M4 SELF-THREADING5MBTPP4012W801-014

PRINTER OPTIONS - Parts Catalogue KYOCERA PF-1 Page 4



02-019

02-030

02-013

02-002

02-037

02-036

02-005

02-007

02-018
02-011

02-035
02-043

02-020

02-021

02-025

02-026

02-017

02-005

02-008

02-009

02-011

02-035
02-044

02-016

02-038

02-012

02-039

02-049

02-040

02-050

02-048

02-047

02-047

02-039

02-003

02-022

02-023

02-024 02-005

02-020

02-029

02-028

02-031

02-030

02-030

02-030

02-032

02-028

02-033

02-041

02-011

02-018

02-005

02-002

02-030
02-019

02-004

02-003

02-006

02-005

02-005

02-007

02-009

02-008

02-011

02-036

02-038

02-045

F
ig

.2 - F
eed

er M
ain

 M
ech

an
ism

 A
ssem

b
ly

P
R

IN
T

E
R

 O
P

T
IO

N
S

 - P
arts C

atalo
g

u
e

K
Y

O
C

E
R

A
 P

F
-1

P
ag

e 5



QuantityDescriptionPart CodeRef No. QuantityDescriptionPart CodeRef No.

1ASSY-MOTOR HCF5SP24BPF103102-002
1RING RETAINING5MBCE4060XSW 02-003
1GEAR CLUSTER #25SP24BPF103Z 02-004
1RING RETAINING5MBCE5090XSW 02-005
1GEAR CLUSTER #15SP24BPF103302-006
1GEAR ELEVATOR SHAFT5SP24BPF103402-007
1HUB ELEV. SHAFT5SP24BPF103502-008
1FLT. 3LT. ELEV. SHAFT5SP24BPF103602-009
1BUSHING OUTER RACE5SP24BPF103702-011
1ELEV. SHAFT5SP24BPF103802-012
1BELT RETAINER5SP24BPFF103902-013
1FLAT WASHER5MB2K30605SZ 02-016
1REAR CROSS BAR5SP24BPF104102-017
1BUSHING ED SHFT5SP24BPF104202-018
1SPRING FEED SHAFT5SP24BPF104302-019
1LINK PIVOT5SP24BPF104402-020
1POWER SHAFT5SP24BPF104502-021
1TIMING BELT5SP24BPF104602-022
1POWER PULLEY5SP24BPF104702-023
1ASSY-FEED ROLLER L.H5SP24BPF104802-024
1ASSY-FEED ROLLER R.H5SP24BPF104902-025
1ASSY-FEED SHAFT5SP24BPF105002-026
1SEPARATOR RETAINER5SP24BPF105102-028
1SEPARATOR L/H5SP24BFP105202-029
1LOCK WASHER STAR5MBWG306545Z 02-030
1NUT M35MBNHAH30NSZ 02-031
1SEPARATOR R/H5SP24BPF105302-032
1HOPPER WALL5SP24BPF105402-033
1SWITCH CHERRY5SP24BPF105502-035
1WASHER LOCK INTERNAL5MBWU306545P 02-036
1MICROSWITCH (MOD)5SP24BPF105602-037
1MOUNTING PAD5SP24BPF105702-038
1REAR CVR. PVT. PLT.5SP24BPF105902-039
1R. STACK COV. PIVOT SHAFT5SP24BPF106002-040
1SIDE PLATE ASSY ELEVATOR SIDE5SP24BPF104102-041
1SIDE PLATE ASSY. FEED SIDE5SP24BPF106202-043
1MOUNT CABLE TIE5SP24BPF105902-044
1ELEVATOR TRAY ASSY5SP24BPF106302-045
1TRAY GUIDE5SP24BPF106402-047
1TRAY ELEVATOR5SP248PF106502-048
1ANTI-SKID PAD5SP24BPF106602-049
1LABEL INSTALLATION02-050

PRINTER OPTIONS - Parts Catalogue KYOCERA PF-1 Page 6



03-004

03-011

03-006

03-003

03-012

03-007

03-002

03-021 03-018

03-009

03-018

03-014

03-010

03-008
03-005

03-013

03-020

Fig.3 - Feeder Assembly

PRINTER OPTIONS - Parts Catalogue KYOCERA PF-1 Page 7



QuantityDescriptionPart CodeRef No. QuantityDescriptionPart CodeRef No.

1LOWER STRUCTURE5SP24BPF101803-002
1TRAY PIVOT5SP24BPF101903-003
1TOP STRUCTURE5SP24BPF102003-004
1FRONT STRUCTURE5SP24BPF102103-005
1ROLLER PAD5SP24BPF102203-006
1LOAD SPRING5SP24BPF102303-007
1HOLDER MAGNET5SP24BPF102403-008
1DETENT SPRING5SP24BPF102503-009
1MAGNET5SP24BPF102603-010
1PAPER GUIDE5SP24BPF102803-011
1HARNESS SWITCH5SP24BPF102703-012
1SWITCH PRINTER SELECT5SP24BPF102903-013
1WASHER FLAT NYLON M2.55SP24BPF103003-014

15MBNHBH25NSZ NUT MEX M2.503-018
1LABEL UNIT CONFIGURATION03-020
1LABEL SHEET SIZE03-021

PRINTER OPTIONS - Parts Catalogue KYOCERA PF-1 Page 8



04-001

04-002

04-001

04-002

04-027

04-001

04-002

04-026

04-016

04-015

04-009 04-011

04-010

04-019

04-031

04-013

04-018

04-017

04-014

04-021

04-012

04-025

04-003

Fig.4 - Electronics assembly

PRINTER OPTIONS - Parts Catalogue KYOCERA PF-1 Page 9



QuantityDescriptionPart CodeRef No. QuantityDescriptionPart CodeRef No.

1ASSY-ELECTRONICS KYO 230V5SP24BPFlE00304-000
1WASHER LOCK INTERNAL5MBWU30654SP 04-001
1ASSY-ELECTRONIC TRAY (WIRED)5SP24BPF107004-002
1ELECTRONIC TRAY W/ STANDOFFS5SP24BPF107304-003
1NUT M45MBNHAA40NSZ 04-009
1WASHER FLAT M45MBWR40808SZ 04-010
1LOCK WASHER INT. M45MBWB40854SP 04-011
1LABELGROUND04-012
1BEAD SHIELD04-013
1IEC SUB-ASSY (AC RECEPTICLE)04-014
1AC HARNESS (LINE)5SP24BPF107404-015
1AC HARNESS (NEUTRAL)5SP24BPF107504-016
1CONN. IEC (FEMALE)5SP24BPF107104-017
1CONN. IEC (MALE)5SP24BPF107204-018
1AC HARNESS (SAFETY)04-019
1EXTRUSION IEC RECEPTACLE04-021
1WASHER LOCK INTERNAL5MBWU30654SP 04-025
1PROM PROGRAMMED HCF5SP24BPF106904-026
1PWB 115V W/PROM5SP24BPFlU00404-027
1PWB 230V W/PROM5SP24BPFlE00404-028
1PWB SPARE ASSY 115V5SP24BPFlU00504-029
1PWB SPARE ASSY 230V5SP24BPFlE00504-030
1HARNESS SAFETY04-031

PRINTER OPTIONS - Parts Catalogue KYOCERA PF-1 Page 10



05-001

05-002

05-003
05-004

F
ig

.5 - L
eg

al kit p
ackag

in
g

P
R

IN
T

E
R

 O
P

T
IO

N
S

 - P
arts C

atalo
g

u
e

K
Y

O
C

E
R

A
 P

F
-1

P
ag

e 11



QuantityDescriptionPart CodeRef No. QuantityDescriptionPart CodeRef No.

1LEGAL PAPER COVER5SP24BPF1***07905-001
1BRACKET EXTENDER5SP24BPF1***08005-002
1BRACKET CLIPS5SP24BPF1***08105-003
1LEGAL PAPER SUPPORT5SP24BPF1***08205-004
1MANUAL5SP24BPF1***08305-005

PRINTER OPTIONS - Parts Catalogue KYOCERA PF-1 Page 12


	Fig.1 - Final Assembly
	Fig.2 - Feeder Main Mechanism Assembly
	Fig.3 - Feeder Assembly
	Fig.4 - Electronics assembly
	Fig.5 - Legal kit packaging

